

# Mince Pie Chocolates

## Ingredients:

Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Beans), Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Dried Skimmed **MILK**, Whey (**MILK**), Brown Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Dark Muscovado Sugar, Cream (**MILK**, Carrageenan), Glucose, Invert Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour, Apples, Sultanas, Raisins, Currants, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Oranges, Lemons, Vegetable Oils, Cognac (**ALCOHOL**), Rice Flour, Treacle, Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Spices, Sodium Bicarbonate, Colour (E171), Bronze Powder (E555, E172), Natural Vanilla Extract, Sunflower lecithin, **SOYA** Lecithin, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Salt

Allergens highlighted in **BOLD**.

-

All of our products are produced in a kitchen which handles milk, nuts, gluten, soya, peanuts, sesame, egg, & lupin, and therefore cannot be guaranteed to be free of traces of these allergens.